## 503055980 11/11/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3102581

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ADDRESS CHANGE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HENKEL CORPORATION	06/17/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HENKEL CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE HENKEL WAY
City:	ROCKY HILL
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06067

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09185965

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (860)571-5123

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 860-571-5001

Email: wanda.prorok@us.henkel.com
Correspondent Name: HENKEL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE HENKEL WAY

Address Line 4: ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M 06249	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN C. BAUMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/stevencbauman/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=M06249AddressCng2#page1.tif

PATENT 503055980 REEL: 034204 FRAME: 0316

September 10, 2014

Henkel Corporation One Henkel Way Rocky Hill, CT 06067

To Whom It May Concern,

As of August 30, 2008 Henkel Corporation moved its principal place of business from 2200 Renaissance Boulevard, Suite 200, Gulph Mills, PA to 1001 Trout Brook Crossing, Rocky Hill, CT 06067. Effective June 17, 2009, Henkel Corporation changed the address of its principal place of business to One Henkel Way, Rocky Hill, CT 06067.

Sincerely,

Henkel Corporation

By \_\_\_\_\_\_ Gregory Gaglione,

Assistant Secretary

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

85.

COUNTY OF HARTFORD

On this 1579 day of September, 2014, before me Betty L. Proulx, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Gregory Gaglione, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he has executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Betty L. Proulx, Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 31, 2018

Gregory Gaglione Vice President, Associate General Counsel & Assistant Secretary Henkel Corporation One Henkel Way Rocky Hill, CT 05067 United States

Phone: Fax: (869) 571-2547 (860) 571-5028 Email Address greg.gaglione@us.henkel.com

PATENT REEL: 034204 FRAME: 0317

RECORDED: 11/11/2014